FORM PTO-1595 (modified) RF 08-04-	1998		
(Rev. 6-93)	Dis. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
ОМВ No. 0651-0011 (эхр. 4/94)			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a. 100783	137ed original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):2		
Peter R. STUBLEY, Andre GILLET, Vishwa N. GUPTA, Christopher K. TOULSON, David B. PETERS	Name: NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED Internal Address: P.O. Box 6123		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	100 E		
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Station A.		
XX Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other	City: Montreal, Quebec State: Canada ZIP: H3C 3J5		
Execution Date: March 18, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applica 1998	ation, the execution date of the application is: March 18,		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	09119,621		
Additional number			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$		
Name: <u>Arthur Schwartz</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: <u>FOLEY & LARDNER</u>	XX Enclosed		
7/23/21950 Guideling: \$00000010 G11/202et, N.W., Suite 500 4 FC 501 City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-5109	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City. Washington, State. D.C. Zir. 20007-5105	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Arthur Schwartz Name of Person Signing Signature	July 21, 1998 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{3}$			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9351 FRAME: 0885

Case: STUBLEY, 1-1-8-2-1

filed September 19, 1997

ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

whose full post office address is: P.O Box 6123, Station A, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3C 3J5

and in Canadian Patent Application No. 2,216,224

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

BLOCK ALGORITHM FOR PATTERN RECOGNITION

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

) mig	F.R. Stubben	Date 18 March 198
Witness Signature	Peter R. STUBLEY	Assignor
Polylar Peters	45 49th Ave.	
Witness Name (print)	Lachine, Quebec Canada H8T 2S6	
Carlo Dan	Chi Klal	Date 18 Mark 1998 Assignor
Witness Signature	Andre GILLET	Assignor
LINH DANG Witness Name (print)	750 Montpellier, #515 St-Laurent, Quebec Canada	
RAFFAM Abufle	ways	Date 18/3/98 Assignor
Witness Signature	Vishwa N. GUPTA	Assignor
RAFAH A. HOSA	8953 San Francisco Ave. Brossard, Quebec	
Witness Name (print)	Canada J4X 1W4	
		Date
Witness Signature	Christopher K. TOULSON	Assignor
	3919 Grove Ave.	
Witness Name (print)	Palo Alto, California 94303 U.S.A.	
		Date
Witness Signature	David B. PETERS	Assignor
	2780 Melendy Ave., Apt. #1	
Witness Name (print)	San Carlos, California 94070 U.S.A.	
Form NTP (03/95)	PA	TENT

REEL: 9351 FRAME: 0886

Case: STUBLEY, 1-1-8-2-1

REEL: 9351 FRAME: 0887

ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

whose full post office address is: P.O Box 6123, Station A, Montreal,

RECORDED: 07/21/1998

Quebec, Canada H3C 3J5

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

BLOCK ALGORITHM FOR PATTERN RECOGNITION

	ers patent of the UNITED STATES OF A	MERICA		
executed concurrently herewith,				
and in Canadian Patent Application No. 2,216,224 filed September 19, 1997 and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.				
Witness Signature	Peter R. STUBLEY	Assignor		
	45 49th Ave.			
Witness Name (print)	Lachine, Quebec Canada H8T 2S6			
		Date		
Witness Signature	Andre GILLET	Assignor		
	750 Montpellier, #515			
Witness Name (print)	St-Laurent, Quebec Canada			
IATI.		Date		
Witness Signature	Vishwa N. GUPTA	Assignor		
Y-171-	8953 San Francisco Ave.			
Witness Name (print)	Brossard, Quebec Canada J4X 1W4			
Lawon Hadas	Ol hel	Date March 18, 1898		
Witness Signature	Christopher K. TOULSON	Date March 18, 1998 Assignor		
LAUREN C. HODGSON	3919 Grove Ave.			
Witness Name (print)	Palo Alto, California 94303 U.S.A.			
Lann Aladerma	TANZ HO	Date MAR 18 '1998		
Witness Signature	David B. PETERS	Date MAL 18 '1998 Assignor		
LANDEN C. HODGSON	2780 Melendy Ave., Apt. #1			
Witness Name (print)	San Carlos, California 94070 U.S.A.			
Form NTP (03/95)	P	PATENT		